CHIEF OFFICER EXPENSES:

| Chief Constable

Month:

September

Year:

2024

Date

Destination/Purpose

Air Fare

Accom.

Other
Travel

Meals
(Subsistence)

Hospitality

Other Refunds

Total

5-10.9.24

Oxford/London — Keynote Speaker BIA
Conference/Op Kenova/Portcullis House
meetings

£109.67

£382.87

£492.84

11-16.9.24

London — Royal Humane 250t
Anniversary Service/Working Dinner
Director Rule of Law/Working lunch Media
rep/Security Coordinator rep/Government
official meetings/PSNI-US MoU American
Embassy

£798.15

£139.90

£229.78

£65.00

£1,102.83

10.9.24

Belfast — Working Dinner CC/DCC/NPCC
representatives (4)

£188.40

£10.00

£178.40

19.9.24

Belfast — Working Dinner CC/Legal
representatives (4)

£187.00

£25.00

£162.00

20.9.24

Belfast — Working Dinner CC/Community
Rep. Card used in error and amount
refunded.

£91.90

£91.90

25.9.24

Belfast — Working Dinner CC/President of
Executive Synagogue Committee

£124.02

£124.02

28-30.9.24

Glasgow — National Police Memorial -
Accompanied by Mrs Boutcher

£508.05

£451.67

£90.90

£1,050.62

Total for Month

£3,110.71

Abbreviations

ARAC Audit Risk Assurance Committee
BIA British Irish Association
MoU Memorandum of Understanding

Submitted for approval:-

Name:

Date:

Approved for publication:-

Name:

Date:

Jon Boutcher

3 October 2024

11 December 2024
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Michael McKavanagh Chair ARAC
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