CHIEF OFFICER EXPENSES:

Chief Constable

Month:SeptemberYear:2024

Date	Destination/Purpose	Air Fare	Accom.	Other Travel	Meals (Subsistence)	Hospitality	Other	Refunds	Total
5-10.9.24	Oxford/London – Keynote Speaker BIA Conference/Op Kenova/Portcullis House meetings	£109.67		£382.87					£492.84
11-16.9.24	London – Royal Humane 250 th Anniversary Service/Working Dinner Director Rule of Law/Working lunch Media rep/Security Coordinator rep/Government official meetings/PSNI-US MoU American Embassy	£798.15		£139.90		£229.78		£65.00	£1,102.83
10.9.24	Belfast – Working Dinner CC/DCC/NPCC representatives (4)					£188.40		£10.00	£178.40
19.9.24	Belfast – Working Dinner CC/Legal representatives (4)					£187.00		£25.00	£162.00
20.9.24	Belfast – Working Dinner CC/Community Rep. Card used in error and amount refunded.					£91.90		£91.90	
25.9.24	Belfast – Working Dinner CC/President of Executive Synagogue Committee					£124.02			£124.02
28-30.9.24	Glasgow – National Police Memorial - Accompanied by Mrs Boutcher	£508.05	£451.67	£90.90					£1,050.62
	Total for More					I for Month	£3,110.71		

Abbreviations					
ARAC	Audit Risk Assurance Committee				
BIA	British Irish Association				
MoU	Memorandum of Understanding				

Submitted for approval:-

Name: Jon Boutcher

Date: 3 October 2024

Approved for publication:-

Michael Nexarangh

50

Name: Michael McKavanagh Chair ARAC

Date: 11 December 2024

